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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIATL
SERVICES, INC.

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff(s),
No. 2003 = 1§5-C>

V.

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

Defendant(s),

PRAECIPE FOR FILING OF FOREIGN
JUDGMENT

Code No.

Issue No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
William F. Dannhardt

PA. ID # 38595

{WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
11204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
| PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

i
]
|
| (412) 566-1204
M$ 5182 P

FILED

NOV 102003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),
(Sur No. 03-Cv-312

In the Circuit Court of
Wisconsin; County of
Washington)

vsS.

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

Defendant(s),

PRAECIPE FOR FILING QOF FOREIGN JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Pursuant to the Uniform Enforcement of Foreign Judgments
Act, 42 Pa. C.S.A. section 4306, kindly file and index the
attached exemplified and certified docket entries and judgment
entered in favor of Plaintiff, First Federal Financial Services,
Inc. and against the Defendant, Global Village, LLC d/b/a The
Timber Line in the total sum of $14,490.95 plus interest from

September 11, 2003 and costs in the Circuit Court of Wisconsin,

<X

WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
412/566~-1204

County of Washington.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),
(Sur No. 03-Cv-312

vs. In the Circuit Court of
Wisconsin; County of

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a Washington)
THE TIMBER LINE

Defendant(s),

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

William F. Dannhardt, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is a member of the Bar of the State of
Pennsylvania; that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff, First
Federal Financial Services, Inc. that he is authorized to make
this Affidavit on its behalf; and that to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief:

The name of the judgment debtor Global Village, LLC d/b/a
The Timber Line with its last known post office address being 111

W. Pauline Drive, Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania



-

. e g L

16830.

The name of the judgment creditor is First Federal Financial
Services, Inc. with its last known post office address W175

N11120 Stonewood Drive, Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-0554.

The Jjudgment in favor of the First Federal Financial
Services, 1Inc. and against the Defendant Global Village, LLC
d/b/a The Timber Line was entered for the sum of $14,490.95 plus
interest from September 11, 2003 and costs in the Circuit Court
of Wisconsin, County of Washington. The judgment, as of the
date hereof, is valid, enforceable and unsatisfied.

AN

William F. Dannhardt

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ézm/day

ot lonenfion/, 200.

Notarias <8l . y
Christina Shafer, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2004

, Pennsytvania Associationof Notaries
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CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT UNDER ACTS OF CONGRESS.

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN ) CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT
Washington County )

I, KRISTINE M. DEISS, Clerk of Circuit Court of Washington County, Wisconsin, in and for said State
and County, do hereby certify that the foregoing contain a full, true and correct copy and exemplification of the
record of the cause of First Federal Financial Services, Inc., Plaintiff, vs. Global Village, LLC D/B/A The Timber

Line as appears of record in said Court.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Court, this 2~ day of _{ /u«bk/v‘\@?v 2, 2003,

BY THE COURT:

/ \
St N

KrlstmeM Deiss, Clerk of Circuit Court
/

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN ) CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT
Washington County )

I, ANDREW T. GONRING one of the Judges of the Circuit Court of Washington County, Wisconsin, do
hereby cemfy that Kristine M. Deiss, whose name is signed to the preceding certificate, is the Clerk of Circuit Court

of Washington County Wisconsin, duly elected and sworn, and that seal of said Circuit Court, and that the
attestation thereof i 1s in due for of law.

Thls& day of 2003

Amxdrew T. Gonring, Clerk of Circuit Court Judge

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN ) CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT
Washington County )

I, KRISTINE M. DEISS, Clerk of Circuit Court of Washington County, Wisconsin, do hereby certify that
Honorable Andrew T. Gonring, Circuit Court Judge whose name is signed to the foregoing signature of said Judge
is genuine.

%tness whereof, I have hereto ser my hand and affixed the seal of said Court, this27 day of
(. /(f 2003.

BY THE COURT

N
AN
Knstme M. Deiss, Clerk of Circuit Court

/
f




. F A

.

v éTATE OF WISCONSIN : CIRCUIT COURT . WASHINGTON COUNTY

FILED

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

A Wisconsin Corporation
© WI175 N11120 Stonewood Dr. QCT 2 0 2003
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-0554 CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
Plaintiff, WASHINGTON CO., W1 53036
VS. AMENDED JUDGMENT

Case No. 03-CV-312
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC D/B/A THE TIMBER LINE
A Foreign Corporation
111 W. Pauline Dr.
Clear Field, PA 16830

Defendant.

The Summons and Complaint in this action having been duly served on the Defendant on or about May 8, 2003 and the Defendant having
failed to appear or answer; and that judgment should be eritered and Plaintiff’s damages having been assessed and determined by the court/clerk in
the sum of $14,271.95 plus costs and disbursements.

Now, on the motion of Howard, Solochek & Weber, S.C. plaintiff's attorney it is adjudged that the plaintiff, FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., A Wisconsin Corporation, W175 N11120 Stonewood Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-0554, recover of the defendants,
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC D/B/A THE TIMBER LINE, A Foreign Corporation, 111 W. Pauline Dr., Clear Field, PA 16830, the principal of
$10,268.70 plus interest in the amount of $462.09 and reasonable attomey’s fees of $3,541.16 in all the total sum of $14,271.95 plus costs and
disbursements.

Judgment andleniai! /”,/Z d//”\-}) .

STATEMENT

Amount claimed in (complaint)(order) $ 10,268.70

Interest $  462.09

Attorney’s Fee $ 354116

TOTAL DAMAGES $ 1427195

COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Filing Fee $ 214.00
Judgment Fee $ 5.00
TOTAL COSTS $ 219.00

TOTAL JUDGMENT % /A /‘5 ¢'/. wim 3 4,420§95

By: Mw Ag’m%mm Clerk

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
)ss
County Of Milwaukee )

Jonathan H. Dudley, plaintiff's attorney in the above-titled action, being giuly sworn, says that t ¢ disbursements above mentioned have been made

in this action, or necessarily, incurred therein. / AX‘\
TN AN . .

NN P

-&\‘;‘:\Y p‘?)glh' Jonathan H. Dudley \ TE OF WISCONSIN: ):ES S
SUNTY OF WASHINGTON )-7° &

ertify that this is a true and-correct-

N 309 [ RN VY copy of a document ifi:the passession: of the

" GBLLENDER ] 2 Clerk of Circuit Court for Washington County.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT-VALID QQI\LESS COURT

[9/3 Wllsc.ggg ; SEAL IS EMBOSSED H N'—C& . ;i O .
‘““\\\\\\\\* 7 / 2 2 / axb ; Ak N

" DATE KRISTINE M. DE£3
- CLERK OF CIRCG i COURT

(]
"!ij;f/Z‘“

Dl



jm@%
Worrah %mﬁ

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),

No. 2003-1(s§5-CH

Ve

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

Defendant (s),

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT
TO: GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

111 W. Pauline Drive
Clearfield, PA 16830

You, the above named Defendant(s) take notice that Judgment

has been entered with the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD

County, Civil Division in the sum of $ 4 ¥90. ¢95 plus costs
1

é\)ﬂ'% uiwhfo‘

PROTHONOTARY

and Interest.

William F. Dannhardt

Attorney for PLAINTIFF
WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 566-1204

NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA SN T
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ]
First Federal Financial Services, Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01685-CD
Real Debt: $14,490.95
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $§
Global Village, LLC Entry: $20.00
d/b/a The Timber Line
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Foreign Judgment
Date of Entry: November 10, 2003

Expires: November 10, 2008

Certified from the record this 10th day of November, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3 3% 3k ok 3k 3k ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ke st sk ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk ok sk ok 3k sk 3k sk sk sk skok ok ok sk sk ok okokoskokesk ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST FEDERAIL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff(s)
V.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

No. 2003-01685-CD

Defendant(s)
and

CSB Bank

Garnishee
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

Issue No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
William F. Dannhardt

PA. ID # 38595

1
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{WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
11204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
y PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

F”_ED é(:lléi) 566-1204

NOV 142003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAIL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s)
v.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

No. 2003-01685-CD

Defendant(s)

and

CSB Bank
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of Execution as follows:
Directed to the sheriff of CLEARFIELD County
Against GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a

THE TIMBER LINE

Against CSB BANK as garnishee.

AMOUNT DUE $14,490.95
PLUS INTEREST FROM 09-11-2003 TO 11-17-2003 159.59
SUBTOTAL $14,650.54

ADD INTEREST FROM 11-17-2003

ADD COSTS

TOTAL

()kiﬁj§&;:jt) <:5§j426f7ékﬁﬁmoﬁ%yakgts

William F. Dannhardt

Attorney for PLAINTIFF

1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 566-1204
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William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts WM@



< WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

First Federal Financial Services, Inc.

Vs. NO.: 2003-01685-CD

Global Village, LLC d/b/a
The Timber Line

CSB Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff(s) from
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a THE TIMBER LINE, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
CSB Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,650.54 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 09-11-2003 to 11-17-2003: $159.59  SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 11/14/2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: William F. Dannhardt
At AM./PM. 1204 Law and Finance Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412-566-1204)

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
’ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAT,
SERVICES, INC.,
Plaintiff

No. 2003-01685-CD

Type of Case: Civil
vs.
Type of Pleading: ANSWERS OF CSB
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC, d/b/a BANK TO INTERROGATORIES
THE TIMBER LINE,

Defendant

Filed on behalf of:
CSB BANK, Garnishee
and
Counsel of Record for this Party:
CSB BANK, Garnishee Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 19620

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED

BEC 152003

William A. Shaw
Prothonota:y/Cierk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s)
V.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

No. 2003-01685~CD

befendant(s)

and

CSB Bank
ANSWERS OF CSB BAMNK TO

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: CSB Bank
900 Creek Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are required to file answers to the following
Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon
you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, did you owe the defendant(s) any money or were you liable to
defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
defendant(s) claim that you owed any money or were liable to
defendant(s) for any reason? State the amount.

No.

SECOND: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, was there in your possession, custody or control or in the
joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more
other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part
by the defendant(s)? Describe the property.

Yes. Checking account No. 21047 with a current available
balance of $4,932.09.



THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned
solely or in part by defendant(s) or in which defendant(s) held or
claimed any interest? Describe the property.

No.

FOURTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent

time, did you hold as fiduciary any property in which the defendant (s)
had an interest? Describe the property.

No.

FIFTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the
defendant(s) tranfer or deliver any property to you or to any person
or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so, what was

the consideration therefor? Describe the property and state
the amount.

No.

SIXTH: At any time before you were served, did you pay,
transfer or deliver any money or property to the defendant(s) or to
any person or place pursuant to defendant’s(s’) direction or otherwise

discharge any claim of the defendant(s) against you? State the amount
and/or describe the property.

No.

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE, CSB BANK,
SUBMI BY:

o e X

WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire 1204 Law & Finance Bldg.
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee 429 Fourth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Date: December 2 , 2003. 412/566-1204
INTGARN.PLE )




VERIFICATION

I, Wesley M. Weymers, President and CEO, CSB Bank,
verify that the statements made in the foregoing document are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief. I, the undersigned, understand that false statements
made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

b Ko e

Wesley M. erers,<8resident and CEO

CSB BAN
Date: December i , 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIATL. SERVICES, INC.
Plaintiff

No. 2003-01685-CD

-VS -

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a THE TIMBER
LINE,
Defendant

and

80 00 S0 o0 4% 05 90 8 e 0 os e

CSB BANK, Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December [5%6, 2003, a true
and correct copy of the Answers of CSB Bank to Interrogatories
was sent by regular U. S. mail, to:

William F. Dannhardt, Esquire
1204 Law and Finance Building
429 Fourth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Global Village, LLC
d/b/a The Timber Line
19158 Chain Bridge Road
McLean, VA 22102-4401

Global village, LLC
d/b/a The Timber Line
111 West Pauline Drive
Clearfield, PA 16830

Gat Seam
By:

Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Attorney for CSB Bank, Garnishee




FILED mw

N

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff(s)
V.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

No. 2003-01685-CD

Defendant(s)
and
CSB Bank
Garnishee PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST
GARNISHEE
Code No.
Issue No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
William F. Dannhardt

PA. ID # 38595

'WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
11204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
| PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

| =00 T
1(412) 566-1204 %"U\L\ )

% 5182

DEC 18 2003




% 5182,;

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s)
V.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

No. 2003-01685-CD

Defendant (s)
and

CSB Bank

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and
against Garnishee CSB Bank upon
the Answers to Interrogatories filed by the Garnishee in
the captioned case in the amount of $4932.09.

N

WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
412/566-1204

JUDGGARN .PLE
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DEC 1 B 2003 R @u&f\r

Willizm A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a
THE TIMBER LINE

CSB Bank

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff(s)
v
No. 2003-01685-CD
Defendant(s)

and

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO: CSB Bank

c/o Laurance B. Seaman, Esquire
Two North Front Street, PO Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830

TAXE NOTICE that on the day of

’  judgment was entered against

you in the above captioned case in the amount of

$4,932.09.

PROTHONOTARY

WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
412/566-1204

NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION

OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff(s)
V.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a No. 2003-01685-CD
THE TIMBER LINE
Defendant(s)
1
and !
CSB Bank !
[}
1
Garnishee | PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT
AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY
i Code No.
]
Issue No.
1
| Filed on Behalf of:
[}
PLAINTIFF
)
|
[}
ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
i William F. Dannhardt
]
PA. ID # 38595
WILLIAM F. DANNHARDT, ESQUIRE
1204 LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
ILED
Eij L~—LM~L* 1(412) 566-1204
ﬁ;7 % 5182
FEB 12 2004
William A. Shaw

Brotnonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s)
v.
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a i No. 2003-01685-CD
THE TIMBER LINE i

Defendant(s)
and

CSB Bank

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Mark the judgment against Garnishee CSB Bank ONLY

in the above-captioned case "satisfied."

e Sk

William F. Dannhardt
Attorney for Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, the undersigned authority appeared William F.
Dannhardt, who being known to me, acknowledged that he executed
the foregoing Praecipe for the purposes stated therein.

dateﬂ? -/0-0¢ (

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Christina Shafer, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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FEB 12 2004

William A. Snaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2003-01685-CD
First Federal Financial Services, Inc.

Debt: $14,650.54

Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Global Village, LLC
Timber Line
Interest From:
Cost: $20.00
CSB BANK

NOW, Thursday, February 12, 2004 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and

all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record against CSB Bank
ONLY.

Certified from the record this 12th day of February, A.D. 2004

Prothonotary



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
) Sheriff Docket # 14870
FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 03-1685-CD
VS.

GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC D/B/A THE TIMBER LINE

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, NOVEMBER 26, 2003 @ 11:07 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION
AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON SUSAN M. MCKENDRICK, ASSISTANT
MANAGER, OF CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 900
CREEK ROAD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, CLEARFIELD, PA , BY HANDING TO SUSAM M.
MCKENDRICK, ASSISTANT MANAGER OF CSB BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OR EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE AND MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 26, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM
THE ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND OF THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $25.37

SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
oo
MEA 04
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Qtﬁhc;y of 2004 s
| WILLIAM A SHAW O

Prothonolary e
My Commission Expires

{ Monday in )an._2006
Cllesadield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 1 of 1



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

First Federal Financial Services, Inc.
Vs. NO.: 2003-01685-CD

Global Village, LLC d/b/a
The Timber Line

CSB Bank
Gamnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due FIRST FEDERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff(s) from
GLOBAL VILLAGE, LLC d/b/a THE TIMBER LINE, , Defendant(s):

(1} You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
CSB Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,650.54 PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 09-11-2003 to 11-17-2003: $159.59  SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 11/14/2003

(ot M

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this S'j day

of QnExiefy AD. Requesting Party: William F. Dannhardt
At_ 00  AM. . 1204 Law and Finance Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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